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b Teen Court Referral
ORI # FL037275C | Office of Inspector General - FDC | Report# | 20-09239
Location of Offcnse Date of Offense Date of Arrest
Liberty Correctional Institution, 11064 NW Dempscy Barron Rd. Bristol, Florida 32321 May 16-17, 2020
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The Undersigned Centifics and swears that he has just and reasonable grounds 1o believe, and does believe Ihll the above named Defendant committed the following Violation of the law:
Sexual Mi duct on May 16, through May 17, 2020 12:40 [JAM. [ PM (Specially include facts constituting cause for arrest)

\
\

Your affiant is Law Enforcement Inspector Joseph Vamum with the Office of Inspector General — FDC.

Your affiant has probable causc to belicve, Florida Department of Corrections Employce (FDC), Correctional Officer Amy
Lynn Sykes, who works at Liberty Correctional Institution (LCY), violated §944. 35(3)(b)2 Sexual Misconduct, between the

dates of May 16 and May 17. 2020, when Officer Sykes. whilc on duty, did engage in the oral penctration of her mouth by
the sexual organ of lnmatc_m the restroom arca of i Wing of Dclta Dormitory at LCIL.
The fixed wing video camera from the | [lW ing of Delta Dormitory at LCI on May 17, 2020, captured a
shadow on the wall which appeared to be inappropriate sexual activity.

On May 20, 2020, your affiant conducted a sworn post Miranda interview with Officer Sykes. Officer Sykes admitted

Your affiant respectfully submits, probable cause has been established, in that, Amy Lynn Sykes, W/F, DOB: _
committed the criminal violation of Sexual Misconduct, in violation of §944.35(3)(b)2 Fla. Stat., in Bristol, Florida. Your
affiant respectfully requests an arrest warrant be issued for: Amy Lynn Sykes for 1 count of §944.35(3)(b)2, for the laws
relating to Sexual Misconduct.
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RETURN

This Warrant was reccived by this department at

County Florida
on the = day of R
20 and executed in
County, Florida on the

day of A.D.,

20 , by arresting the within named

Arresting Officer Dcpartment

Date and Time of Service

Place of Service

IN CIRCUIT COURT

LIBERTY COUNTY

STATE OF FLORIDA

WARRANT

[ ORDER TO TAKE INTO CUSTODY

STATE OF FLORIDA
VS.
Lynn Sykes
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In the name of the State of Florida, to the Law
Enforcement Officers of said State

WHEREAS: Inspector Joscph Varnum

has madc on oath that on the 01 day of June A.D.,
2020 in the County aforc said onc Amy Lynn Sykes
did unlawfully violatc §944.35(3)(b)(2), Fla. Statuc
Sexual Misconduct Contrary to the law in such casc
and provided, and against the peace and dignity of
the State of Florida.

This Warrant is a command to arrest instanter the

above named Amy Lynn Sykcs and bring said

person before the court to be dealt with according






